## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inc. as Agent	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	08/23/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dynavox Systems LLC
Street Address:	2100 Wharton Street, Suite 400
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687116	DYNASYMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215434-163	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic	
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0137

1687116

, 00 0V\$ HJ

Date:	08/23/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release- DynaSyms#pa source=Trademark Release- DynaSyms#pa source=Trademark Release- DynaSyms#pa	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0138

## TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of August 23, 2012, by GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Agent ("Agent").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and DYNAVOX SYSTEMS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 13, 2004 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademark set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2004, at Reel 2969, Page 0381; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark and Trademark Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Rights**"):
- (a) each trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such trademark; and
- (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of such trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with such trademark.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

CHI02\_60998812\_1\_215434\_00163

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0139 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.,

as Agent

By:

Name: Keith Bird

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registrati on No.	Registration Date
DYNASYMS	74060096	5/17/90	1687116	5/12/92

Trademark Release

**RECORDED: 08/23/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0141